



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE 25th DAY OF JUNE 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1683/2026

Between:

Sanaka Hemalatha

...PETITIONER

AND

C M Saikanth Varma Ias

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.T V P SAI VIHARI

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.K M KRISHNA REDDY

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, to file reply, list the matter on 23.07.2026.